



\$~12, 75 & 76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
12.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 75/2022 & CM APPL. 12831/2022

MUSTAFA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Advocate

versus

DHARMENDER AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sri Harsha Peechara, ASC for
NDMC with Ms. Harshita Gupta,
Advocate

75.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1404/2022 & CM APPLs. 55580/2022, 55581/2022

MAHAVIR JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Advocate

versus

AMIT YADAV AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, ASC for NDMC
with Ms. Ankita Sarangi, Advocate
Mr. Sri Harsha Peechara, ASC for
NDMC with Ms. Harshita Gupta,
Advocate

76.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1410/2022 & CM APPLs. 55710/2022, 55711/2022

RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Advocate

versus

AMIT YADAV AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, ASC for NDMC
with Ms. Ankita Sarangi, Advocate
Mr. Sri Harsha Peechara, ASC for
NDMC with Ms. Harshita Gupta,
Advocate



CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

13.02.2023

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file his rejoinder in CONT.CAS(C) 75/2022. Let the same be filed within a period of one week.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondents states that his written submissions have been filed in CONT.CAS(C) 1404/2022 and CONT.CAS(C) 1410/2022. Let the same be brought on record.
3. Learned counsel for the Respondents states that these contempt petitions are not maintainable in view of the directions issued by the Division Bench.
4. List the matter for hearing on 03.03.2023 at 04:00 pm.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2023/rhc/ms