



\$~108

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1404/2022**
MAHAVIR JAINPetitioner
Through: **Mr. N K Sahu, Advocate.**
versus
AMIT YADAV AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: **Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma,**
Additional Standing Counsel NDMC
with Ms. Shruti Priya Mishra
Ms. Ankita Sarangi, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **10.01.2025**

CM APPL. 1268/2025(exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 1267/2025

1. Petitioner seeks direction to respondents so that he is permitted to earn his livelihood from the place of squatting situated at Connaught Place, New Delhi.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents appears on advance notice and submits that a bunch of connected petitions is already fixed for further consideration on 12.03.2025.
3. Since it is a bunch matter, it will not be possible to isolate the present matter.
4. Let reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the other side.
5. Re-notify on the date already fixed i.e. 12th March, 2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 10, 2025/sw